
GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA 
N$2.27 WINDHOEK- 31 July 1997 No. 1616 

CONTENTS 

GENERAL NOTICE 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND 
APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION 

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act 
16 of 1996), the Tender Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for 
the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of wh1ch 
are set out on the attached annexure. 



2 Government Gazette 31 July 1997 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE : 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE : 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

F1/7- 8/97 

PURCHASE OF 20 MUSEUM COLLECTION STORAGE 
CABINETS - MINISTRY OF MINES AND ENERGY. 

11 :I-100 ON TUESDAY: 19 AUGUST 1997 

Fl/18/2 - 20/97 

SPRING DEVELOPMENT IN THE OMAHEKE REGION 
-DEPT. OF WATER AFFAIRS. 

11 :HOO ON TUESDAY : 12 AUGUST 1997 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF : THE SECRETARY: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN: 

TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING, 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: 
FISCUS BUILDING; 
ROOM024, 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE 
IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid ten
der documents will be prejudiced). 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, 
FAXED OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT 
OF THE REQUIRED NON-REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

No.1616 

-1 



No. 1616 Government Gazette 31 July 1997 

NB: PLEASE TAKE NOTE : DOCUMENTS WILL BE 
AVAILABLE ONLY BETWEEN SHOO AND 13HOO BE
CAUSE THE CASHIER IS CLOSED AFTER 14HOO. 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 

TENDERNO. : 

DESCRIPTION : 

CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

Fl/5- 19/97 

MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 300 
SETS OF NDF CEREMONIAL UNIFORMS, MALE -
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE. 

ll:HOO ON TUESDAY : 29 JULY 1997 

F1/15- 17/97 

SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF THE FIRST LOAD 
TRANSFER FEEDER BETWEEN THE OMATANDO 
AND ONDWENDIVA 11 KV SUBSTATIONS - MIN
ISTRY OF REGIONAL AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
AND HOUSING. 

11:HOO ON TUESDAY : 5 AUGUST 1997 

N$100-00 

F1/18/2- 15/97 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS ELECTRI
CAL EQUIPMENT- DEPT OF WATER AFFAIRS. 

ll:HOO ON TUESDAY : 5 AUGUST 1997 

Fl/18/2- 16/97 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 8 WATER CAGES, 8 
WATER METERS, 8 RELEVANT ASSEMBLIES OF 
PIPEWORK AND 8 CONCRETE RING BEAMS -

DEPT. OFWATERAFFAIRS. 

3 



4 Government Gazette 31 July 1997 

CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE: 

ll:HOO ON TUESDAY : 5 AUGUST 1997 

F1/18/2 - 17/97 

REHABILITATION OF 20 EARTH DAMS IN THE 
NORTHERN KUNENE REGION- DEPT. OF WATER 
AFFAIRS. 

ll:HOO ON TUESDAY : 12 AUGUST 1997 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN: 

TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR 
FISCUS BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO. (061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: 
FISCUS BUILDING, 
ROOM024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON-REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN 
CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender 
documents will be prejudiced). 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED 
OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THERE
QUIRED NON-REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

NB: PLEASE TAKE NOTE : DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAIL
ABLE ONLY BETWEEN SHOO AND 13HOO BECAUSE THE 
CASHIER IS CLOSED AFTER 14HOO. 

-
No.1616 



No. 1616 Government Gazette 31 July 1997 

TENDER NOTIFICATION 

MINISTRY OF BASIC EDUCATION 

NATION-WIDE IMPROVEMENT OF PHYSICAL FACILITIES 

TENDER NO. F111011 - 16/97 

Tenders for the supply and erection of modular units nation-wide are awaited 
from interested contractors. 

A non-returnable fee of N$25.00 per document is payable. This amount is to be 
paid at your local revenue office and receipt to be shown to Works branch as 
proof of payment (to collect document). 

A copy of the receipt must accompany the tender document on submission. 

CLOSING DATE: 1l:HOO- 30 JULY 1997 

Tenders must comply with the Regulations of the Tender Board. The Regula
tions may be perused at the offices of the Head, Department of Works, and the 
Secretary of the Tender Board. 

Sealed tenders, labelled with the tender number and closing date to be addressed 
to the Secretary, Tender Board, and forwarded to: 

THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO. (061) 
236454 

Or deposited in: 

THE TENDER BOX 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
GROUND FLOOR 
WEST WING 
WINDHOEK 

and must be clearly endorsed "Tender on erection of Modular Units for MOWTC" 

Late or incomplete tenders received will not be taken into account and the lowest 
or only tender will not necessarily be recommended. 

5 



6 Government Gazette 31 July 1997 

No Tender received per facsimile will be accepted. 

Tenderers interested in inspecting the sites in order to obtain a good idea of the 
geographical positions and conditions may contact the local Regional Offices for 
the Department of Works and/or Education. 

No tenders received after the due date and time will be accepted at any cost. 

MINISTRY OF WORKS, TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

Fl/1011- 17/97 

PHOTOVOLTAIC AND AC ELECTRICAL INSTALLA
TION OF GRN BUILDINGS IN THE ERONGO AND 
KUNENE REGIONS. 

ll:HOO ON TUESDAY : 12 AUGUST 1997 

N40-00 

F 111011 - 18/97 

PHOTO VOLTAIC AND AC ELECTRICAL INSTALLA
TION OF GRN BUILDINGS IN THE OSHIKOTO AND 
OTJOZONDJUPA REGIONS. 

ll:HOO ON TUESDAY : 12 AUGUST 1997 

N$40-00 

Fl/1011 - 19/97 

EENHANA REGIONAL REGISTRATION OFFICE 
FOR DEPARTMENT CIVIC AFFAIRS. 

ll:HOOONTUESDAY: 12AUGUST 1997 

N$40-00 

No.1616 



No. 1616 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE: 

LEVY PAYABLE: 

Government Gazette 31 July 1997 

F1/10/1 - 20/97 

PHOTO VOLTAIC AND AC ELECTRICAL INSTALLA
TION OF GRN BUILDINGS IN THE CAPRIVI PHASE 
2 

ll:HOOONTUESDAY: 12AUGUST 1997 

N$40-00 

F1/1011 - 21/97 

UUTAPI REGIONAL REGISTRATION OFFICE FOR 
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIC AFFAIRS. 

ll:HOOONTUESDAY: 12AUGUST 1997 

N40-00 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICES OF: DEPT. OF WORKS, 
MINISTERIAL 
HEADQUARTERS 
ROOMG.02 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING, 
JOHN MEINERT 
STREET, 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN: 

ENQUIRIES: 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
OF NAMIBIA 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 

THE TENDER BOX, 
GROUND FLOOR: 
FISCUS BUILDING, 
ROOM024, 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 

WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD: 
TELEX: 9803369-

3370 
FAX: 36454 

7 



8 Government Gazette 31 July 1997 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA 

MINISTRY OF WORKS, TRANSPORT & COMMUNICATION 

TENDER NO. F1/10/1 - 16/97 

CLOSING DATE: 30 JULY 1997 AT 11:00 

TENDERS ARE AWAITED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF CLASSROOMS 
FOR RURAL NAMIBIA (NATION-WIDE IMPROVEMENT OF PHYSICAL 
FACILITIES). 

MODULAR UNITS DESCRIPTION 

2 TWO CLASSROOM BLOCK 
3 THREE CLASSROOM BLOCK 
4 SPECIALIST CLASSROOM BLOCK 
5 SMALL ADMINISTRATION BLOCK 
SA BIG ADMINISTRATION BLOCK 
7 DRPIT ABLUTION BLOCK 
8 ABLUTION BLOCK 
10 THREE BEDROOM HOUSE 
11 FOUR BEDROOM HOUSE 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE FOLLOWING REGIONAL 
OFFICES: 

OSHAKATI, KATIMAMULILO, RUNDU, WINDHOEK, KEETMANSHOOP, 
MARIENTAL, GOBABIS AND SWAKOPMUND. 

AMOUNT PAYABLE: N$25-00 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN: 

THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 

THE TENDER BOX 
GROUND FLOOR: 
FISCUS BUILDING, 
ROOM024, 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 

WINDHOEK 

NB: NO TENDERS RECEIVED BY FAX WILL BE ACCEPTED. 

No.1616 

~ -



No. 1616 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE: 

Government Gazette 31 July 1997 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

F1/5- 20/97 

THE PRINTING OF THE QUARTERLY NDF JOUR
NAL. 

11:HOO ON TUESDAY : 29 JULY 1997 

F1/9- 10/97 (RE-ADVERTISEMENT) 

THE PURCHASING OF 13 MANUAL TYPEWRITERS 
AND 12 ELECTRIC TYPEWRITERS FOR THE 
KATIMA MULILO REGION. 

11 :HOO ON TUESDAY : 29 JULY 1997 

F1/9- 11/97 

THE SUPPLY OF BOOKS FOR THE MINISTRY OF 
BASIC EDUCATION AND CULTURE (COMMUNITY 
LIBRARY SERVICE). 

1l:HOO ON TUESDAY : 5 AUGUST 1997 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICES OF: THE SECRETARY: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR 
FISCUS BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO. (061)-
236454 

9 



10 Government Gazette 31 July 1997 

OR DEPOSITED IN: THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: 

FISCUS BUILDING, 
ROOM024, 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 

WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON-REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN 
CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender 
documents will be prejudiced). 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED 
OF ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE 
REQUIRED NON-REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

NB: PLEASE TAKE NOTE : DOCUMENTS WILL BE 
AVAILABLE ONLY BETWEEN SHOO AND 13HOO BE
CAUSE THE CASHIER IS CLOSED AFTER 14HOO. 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE: 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

F 1110/2 - 31/97 

SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, COMMIS
SIONING AND MAINTENANCE OF PABX SYSTEMS 
FOR 10 ROADS SUPERINTENDENT OFFICES TO 
REPLACE EXISTING SWITCHBOARDS. 

ll:HOOONTUESDAY: 5AUGUST 1997 

F1110/l - 22/97 

SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND COM
MISSIONING OF 14 HIGH WALL SPLIT TYPE 
AIRCONDITIONERS AT THE BASTION BUILDING 
IN WINDHOEK- DEPT. OF WORKS. 

ll:HOO ON TUESDAY : 12 AUGUST 1997 

No.1616 



No. 1616 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

SITE MEETING : 

CLOSING DATE: 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE: 

Government Gazette 31 July 1997 

F/17- 4/97 (SHORT TENDER) 

THE PARTITIONING OF STOREROOMS IN THE 
FISCUS BUILDING- MINISTRY OF FINANCE. 

11 :HOO ON TUESDAY : 22 JULY 1997 

F1/15- 17/97 (RE-ADVERTISEMENT) 

THE SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF THE FIRST 
LOAD. TRANSFER FEEDER BETWEEN THE 
OMATANDO AND ONGWENDIVA 11 KV SUBSTA
TIONS. 

17 JULY 1997- ll:HOO 

ll:HOO ON TUESDAY : 5 AUGUST 1997 

F1/18/2- 19/97 

REHABILITATION OF CONCRETE SPILLWAYS FOR 
DAMS IN THE NORTHERN REGIONS OF NAMIBIA. 

ll:HOO ON TUESDAY : 5 AUGUST 1997 

AMOUNT PAYABLE: N$30-00 PER SET. 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN: 

THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO. (061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: 
FISCUS BUILDING, 
ROOM024 

10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 

11 



12 Government Gazette 31 July 1997 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON-REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN 
CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender 
documents will be prejudiced). 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED 
OF ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE 

REQUIRED NON-REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

NB: PLEASE TAKE NOTE : DOCUMENTS WILL BE 
AVAILABLE ONLY BETWEEN SHOO AND 13HOO BE
CAUSE THE CASHIER IS CLOSED AFTER 14HOO. 

NOTICE TO TENDERERS 

ALL TENDERERS PLEASE TAKE NOTE THAT TENDER : 
Fl/10/1 - 16/97 HAS BEEN CANCELLED. 

DESCRIPTION: NATIONWIDE IMPROVEMENTS OF 
PHYSICAL FACILITIES- MINISTRY OF WORKS, TRANS
PORT AND COMMUNICATIONS. 

CLOSING DATE 
1997. 

11:HOO ON WEDNESDAY 30 JULY 

WE APOLOGISE FOR ANY INCONVENIENCE. 

No.1616 



No. 1616 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE : 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE : 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE : 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE : 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE : 

Government Gazette 31 July 1997 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

Fl/2- 7/97 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF OFFICE FURNITURE
OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER. 

Il:HOO ON TUESDAY: 12AUGUST 1997 

Fl/9- 12/97 

PRINTINGOFTHE 199815THSCHOOLDAYCENSUS 
FORMS. 

I 1 :HOO ON TUESDAY : 5 AUGUST 1997 

Fl/10/2- 32/97 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 20 TO 30 MINIMUM 200 
AMP DIESEL DRIVEN AC/DC 100% DUTY CYCLE 
ARC WELDERS - DEPT. OF TRANSPORT. 

11 :HOO ON TUESDAY : 12 AUGUST 1997 

Fl /1012 - 33/97 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 4 TO 6 CARAVAN TRAIL
ERS (MINIMUM 6000KG) AT THE WEST COAST -
DEPT. OF TRANSPORT. 

11 :HOO ON TUESDAY : 12 AUGUST 1997 

Fl/15 - 20/97 

LOW COST HOUSING AT KUTENHOAS - HOUSE A 
AND HOUSE B -MINISTRY OF REGIONAL AND LO
CAL GOVERNMENT AND HOUSING. 

1 1 :HOO ON TUESDAY : 12 AUGUST 1997 

13 



14 Government Gazette 31 July 1997 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE : 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE : 

F1118/2- 18/97 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 600 WAX CHARTS FOR 
WATER LEVEL RECORDERS OF THE TYPE OTT R20 
TO THE DEPT. OF WATER AFFAIRS. 

11 :HOO ON TUESDAY : 19 AUGUST 1997 

Fl/19 - 26/97 

THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ONE 4X4 DOUBLE 
CAB VEHICLE - MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND MA
RINE RESOURCES. 

11 :HOO ON TUESDAY : 12 AUGUST 1997 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

OR DEPOSITED IN: THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: 
FISCUS BUILDING, 
ROOM024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON-REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN 
CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender docu
ments will be prejudiced). 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENTS OF THE RE
QUIRED NON-REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

NB: PLEASE TAKE NOTE : DOCUMENTS WILL BE 
AVAILABLE ONLY BETWEEN SHOO AND 13HOO BE
CAUSE THE CASHIER IS CLOSED AFTER 14HOO. 

No.1616 

f 



No. 1616 Government Gazette 31 July 1997 

MINISTRY OF REGIONAL AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
AND HOUSING 

DIVISION TOWNS AND VILLAGES 

INVITATION TO TENDER 

TENDER NO: Fl/15- 18/97 

CONTRACT TITLE KHORIXAS : COMPLETION OF EXTENSION OF 
OXIDATION PONDS. 

TENDER NOTICE TENDERS ARE HEREBY INVITED FROM SUIT
ABLY EXPERIENCED CIVIL CONTRACTORS 
FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF EXTENSIONS TO 
AND FENCING OF THE KHORIXAS OXIDATION 
PONDS AS MORE FULLY DETAILED IN THE 
OFFICIAL TENDER DOCUMENTS AND DRAW
INGS. 

TENDER DOCUMENTS: TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE OBTAINABLE 
FROM THE TENDER BOARD OFFICE, I 0 JOHN 
MEINERT STREET, FISCUS BUILDING, ROOM 
024, WINDHOEK FROM 12:00 ON MONDAY, 14 
JULY 1997. 

DEPOSIT 

SITE INSPECTION 

CLOSING TIME, DATE 
AND PLACE 

PAYMENT OF N$ 100-00 PER SET OF DOCU
MENTS, WHICH AMOUNT IS NOT REFUND
ABLE. 

THE ENGINEER AND/OR REPRESENTATIVE 
WILL CONDUCT PROSPECTIVE TENDERERS 
ON A COMPULSORY SITE INSPECTION DE
PARTING FROM THE OFFICES OF THE TOWN 
CLERK, KHORIXAS MUNICIPALITY, AT 14:00 
ON TUESDAY, 22 JULY 1997. 

TENDERS IN SEALED ENVELOPES MARKED 
"TENDERFI/15 -18/97: KHORIXAS: COMPLE
TION OF EXTENSION OF OXIDATION PONDS" 
MUST REACH THE UNDER-SIGNED ON OR 
BEFORE 11:00 ON TUESDAY, 5 AUGUST 1997, 
OR BE PLACED IN THE TENDER BOX, THE 
TENDER BOARD OFFICE, 10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET, FISCUS BUILDING, ROOM 024, 
WINDHOEK. 

15 



16 Government Gazette 31 July 1997 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE : 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

Fl/7 -7/97 

ADVERTISEMENT CAMPAIGN FOR THE SECOND 
PHASE OF THE SOLAR HOME SYSTEMS REVOLV
ING FUND PROJECT - MINISTRY OF MINES AND 
ENERGY. 

ll:HOOONTUESDAY: 12AUGUST1997 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR 
FISCUS BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN: 

STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: 
FISCUS BUILDING, 
ROOM024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON-REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN 
CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender docu
ments will be prejudiced). 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENTS OF THERE
QUIRED NON-REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

NB: PLEASE TAKE NOTE : DOCUMENTS WILL BE 
AVAILABLE ONLY BETWEEN SHOO AND 13HOO BE
CAUSE THE CASHIER IS CLOSED AFTER 14HOO. 

No.l616 


